
Declaration of Compliance with  
Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004

Product: HIGH FLOW TETPOR II

Parker domnick hunter operates certified Quality Management Systems conforming to ISO9001, 
ISO13485, ISO22000 and PS9100.

Parker domnick hunter’s range of HIGH FLOW TETPOR II filters are manufactured from  
materials suitable for the sterilization of gases within food and beverage applications. 

All of the materials have undergone rigorous testing at an external laboratory on behalf of 
Parker domnick hunter and are suitable for food applications in their stated and intended use.  

United States FDA.

All components of the cartridges conform to the biological safety requirements laid down in the 
current USP Class VI – 121°C Plastics.  They also conform to the requirements for non-fibre 
releasing filters as laid down in the United States FDA title 21 CFR 211.72 and 210,3(b).(6).

European

HIGH FLOW TETPOR II filters are intended for the sterilization of gases in food and beverage 
applications.  In this context, Parker domnick hunter’s range of HIGH FLOW TETPOR II products 
meets the European Regulatory Requirements and guidelines under the scope of Regulation 
EC1935/2004.

Signed:						      Date: 21/02/2013

Robert Thompson
Divisional QA Manager

  
 d

hp
ro

ce
ss

@
pa

rk
er

.c
om

 
 w

w
w

.p
ar

ke
r.c

om
/p

ro
ce

ss
fil

tr
at

io
n

Parker Hannifin Manufacturing Ltd
domnick hunter

Process Filtration - Europe
Durham Road

Birtley, Co. Durham
DH3 2SF, England

phone +44 (0)191 4105121
fax +44 (0)191 4105312

QS 20-0045 Rev 2


